## THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY

(State University Established by Act No. 43 of 1997) SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW

"Perungudi Campus", MGR Salai, Perungudi, Chennai- 600 113

Prof. (Dr.) V. BALAJI, M.L., Ph.D., DEAN

C.No.4832/SOEL/UG/S2/2024-2025 07.02.2025

## **CIRCULAR**

Sub: The Tamil Nadu Dr. Ambedkar Law University - School of Excellence in Law, U.G. Programmes - Academic Year 2024-2025 – Invitation for Third-Year of 5 Year Integrated (Hons.) U.G. Degree Programme Students to Register for STUDENT EXCHANGE PROGRAM at UNIVERSITI KEBANSAAN, MALAYSIA (National University of Malaysia) Intimated - Reg.

\*\*\*\*\*

It is informed that, as part of our Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor's initiative for promoting and enhancing the legal education of SOEL, a prestigious STUDENT EXCHANGE PROGRAM is offered to our Third-Year of 5 Year Integrated (Hons.) Law Degree Programmes Students. Already during 09.09.2024 to 14.09.2024 as a policy of Exchange Programme between National Law Schools, 20 students of TNDALU have already visited Gujarat National Law School, Ahmedabad

Next phase of the same, to have an advance exposure, an International University Exchange Programme has been arranged from 06<sup>th</sup> of April to 14<sup>th</sup> of April, 2025, at UNIVERSITY **KEBANSAAN, MALAYSIA** (National University of Malaysia) as per the MoU with this University and TNDALU. According to the curriculum and pattern of University of Kebansaan and TNDALU, the Registration opens only for the Third-Year students of 5 Year Integrated (Hons.) Degree Programes. Two Faculty members of TNDALU shall be accompanying the students. Interested students are invited to register for the program, subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Total number of Students permitted to attend the Programme 20 Nos.
- 2. Dates of the Programme 06<sup>th</sup> of April to 14<sup>th</sup> of April, 2025.
- 3. Students should bear the Travelling, Accommodation, Food and other Charges for the said programme. TNDALU shall not grant any Financial Assistance in this regard.
- 4. The program duration will be 7 days, with the total trip lasting approximately 9 days.
- 5. Valid Passport copy and Parental Consent must be uploaded in PDF Format before Registration.
- 6. Students with any **Health Issues** are **Not Eligible** to apply.
- 7. The host University is expecting students with Good Command of Communication Skill.
- 8. Preference will be given to students with an Excellent Academic Record.
- 9. The decision of the Administrative Authorities shall be Final in the selection process.

Students who meet the eligibility criteria and are interested in this enriching academic experience are encouraged to apply before **5.30pm – 13.02.2025**.

For registration, please visit https://forms.gle/TfByYqoPxq2x43Px5

For further details contact: Dr. A. Vijayalakshmi, Associate Professor / HoD i/c – Department of Crime and Forensics Law – 9841514375 & Dr. A. Senthilkumar – Assistant Professor (SS) / HoD – Dept of Management Studies - 99525 54930



## То

1. Third Year Students of 5 Year Integrated (Hons.), U.G. (Hons.) Degree Programmes of School of Excellence in Law, TNDALU – through **University Website.** 

2. The Notice Board.

## Copy to:

1. The P.S. for placing before the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor for kind perusal and information 2. The Registrar, TNDALU. 3. The Academic Advisor, TNDALU 4. The Administrative Advisor, TNDALU & Campus Director, TNDALU. 5. The Director, Internship, SOEL, TNDALU. 6. All the Directors of U.G. (Hons.) Degree Programmes, SOEL, TNDALU. 7. Third Year - Year Faculty of 5 Year Integrated (Hons.), U.G. (Hons.) Degree Programmes of School of Excellence in Law, TNDALU 6. The Librarian, TNDALU - for uploading on the University website: www.tndalu.ac.in. 7. Dr. A. Vijayalakshmi, Associate Professor & HoD i/c, Department of Crime and Forensics Law, SOEL, TNDALU. 8. Dr. A. Senthilkumar, Assistant Professor (S.S.) & HoD, Dept. of Management Studies, SOEL, TNDALU. 9. The Deputy Wardens, Hostels (Poompozhil, Perungudi, and Chepauk). 10. All Course Administrative Staffs, SOEL.